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Sovereign Bond 1,498,741,592.62 100.000%

1 TREASURY BILL 03/24 0.00000 0.000% 3/5/2024 USD $153,450,000 152,710,819.07 10.189% 10.189%

2 US TREASURY FRN 01/25 VAR 5.480% 1/31/2025 USD $148,250,000 148,290,888.83 9.894% 20.084%

3 US TREASURY FRN 04/25 VAR 5.449% 4/30/2025 USD $148,325,000 148,290,701.33 9.894% 29.978%

4 US TREASURY FRN 07/25 VAR 5.405% 7/31/2025 USD $147,375,000 147,214,838.75 9.823% 39.801%

5 TREASURY BILL 03/24 0.00000 0.000% 3/12/2024 USD $147,500,000 146,636,906.70 9.784% 49.585%

6 US TREASURY FRN 10/25 VAR 5.450% 10/31/2025 USD $146,700,000 146,618,047.51 9.783% 59.367%

7 TREASURY BILL 04/24 0.00000 0.000% 4/25/2024 USD $125,835,000 124,306,697.43 8.294% 67.661%

8 FED HOME LN DISCOUNT NT DISCOUNT NOT 02/24 0.00000 0.000% 2/14/2024 USD $114,140,000 113,909,183.81 7.600% 75.262%

9 TREASURY BILL 03/24 0.00000 0.000% 3/19/2024 USD $66,122,500 65,667,202.95 4.381% 79.643%

10 TREASURY BILL 02/24 0.00000 0.000% 2/29/2024 USD $64,000,000 63,738,227.20 4.253% 83.896%

11 TREASURY BILL 02/24 0.00000 0.000% 2/20/2024 USD $62,000,000 61,827,811.74 4.125% 88.021%

12 TREASURY BILL 03/24 0.00000 0.000% 3/7/2024 USD $53,000,000 52,728,403.62 3.518% 91.539%

13 TREASURY BILL 04/24 0.00000 0.000% 4/11/2024 USD $53,000,000 52,462,410.93 3.500% 95.040%

14 FED HOME LN DISCOUNT NT DISCOUNT NOT 02/24 0.00000 0.000% 2/27/2024 USD $31,320,000 31,197,852.00 2.082% 97.121%

15 FED HOME LN DISCOUNT NT DISCOUNT NOT 05/24 0.00000 0.000% 5/3/2024 USD $27,850,000 27,482,356.88 1.834% 98.955%

16 FED HOME LN DISCOUNT NT DISCOUNT NOT 02/24 0.00000 0.010% 2/6/2024 USD $6,000,000 5,994,799.98 0.400% 99.355%

17 US TREASURY FRN 01/26 VAR 5.525% 1/31/2026 USD $3,750,000 3,752,036.44 0.250% 99.606%

18 TREASURY BILL 03/24 0.00000 0.000% 3/26/2024 USD $3,600,000 3,571,623.00 0.238% 99.844%

19 FED HOME LN DISCOUNT NT DISCOUNT NOT 02/24 0.00000 0.000% 2/28/2024 USD $1,350,000 1,344,540.01 0.090% 99.934%

20 FED HOME LN DISCOUNT NT DISCOUNT NOT 02/24 0.00000 0.000% 2/26/2024 USD $1,000,000 996,244.44 0.066% 100.000%

Total 1,498,741,592.62 100.00%

Holdings are subject to change.  The information below represents the portfolio's holdings (excluding cash and cash equivalents) as of the date indicated, and may not be 
representative of the current or future investments of the portfolio.  The information below should not be relied upon by the reader as research or investment advice 
regarding any security. This listing of portfolio holdings is for informational purposes only and should not be deemed a recommendation to buy the securities. The holdings 
information below does not constitute an offer to sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy any security. The holdings information has not been audited.

By viewing this listing of portfolio holdings, you are agreeing to not redistribute the information and to not misuse this information to the detriment of portfolio shareholders.  
Misuse of this information includes, but is not limited to, (i) purchasing or selling any securities listed in the portfolio holdings solely in reliance upon this information; (ii) 
trading against any of the portfolios or (iii) knowingly engaging in any trading practices that are damaging to Dimensional or one of the portfolios.

Investors should consider the portfolio's investment objectives, risks, and charges and expenses, which are contained in the Prospectus.  Investors should read it carefully 
before investing.

Your use of this website signifies that you agree to follow and be bound by the terms and conditions of use in the Legal Notices.
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